# OP \$90.00 4803628

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM495607

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATARI EUROPE, SAS		10/19/2018	Company: FRANCE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THQ Nordic AB
Street Address:	Älvgatan 1
City:	Karlstad
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	652 25
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4803628	ALONE IN THE DARK	
Registration Number:	4860846	ALONE IN THE DARK: ILLUMINATION	
Serial Number:	87793754	ALONE IN THE DARK	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-646-8000

**Email:** drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2:Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.Address Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N0547.20064US00

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0575

900471603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf	
SIGNATURE:	/drw/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018	
Total Attachments: 1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0576

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ATARI EUROPE, SAS, a company of France, having an office and place of business at 78 rue Taltbout, 75009, Paris, France, has adopted and used the following marks at common law and owns the trademark Registrations and Applications thereof:

### SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ALONE IN THE DARK ALONE IN THE DARK: ILLUMINATION	4,803,628 4,860,846	September 1, 2015 November 24, 2015
MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
ALONE IN THE DARK	87/793,754	February 12, 2018

WHEREAS, THQ Nordic AB, a corporation of Sweden, having an office and place of business at Älvgatan 1, 652 25, Karlstad, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the marks and the Registrations and Applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ATARI EUROPE, SAS assigns to THQ Nordic AB. all its rights, title and interest in and to the marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the marks and the registrations therefor,

By: Name: Frédéric Chesnais Title: CEO

THQ Nordic AB

Name: Lars Wingefors

Title: CEO

6648342.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0577

**RECORDED: 10/26/2018**